CHAPTER 416 FORMERLY SENATE BILL NO. 264

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF MILFORD RELATING TO A LODGING TAX.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE (Two-thirds of all members elected to each house thereof concurring therein):

Section 1. Amend Article VII of the Charter of the City of Milford by making insertions as shown by underline and deletions as shown by strikethrough.

7.14 – Lodging Tax.

The City of Milford is authorized to impose a lodging tax of no more than 3 percent of the rent, in addition to the amount imposed by the State, for any room or rooms in a hotel, motel or tourist home, as defined in §6101 of Title 30, which is located within the boundaries of the City of Milford.

Approved September 4, 2018